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Date Event Additional information 

Friday 24th September Macmillan Coffee Morning  Cake donations gladly received 

8:45-10am. 

Tuesday 28th September Year 2 (Miss Pollitt’s Class) 

Phonics Check Information 

session 

6pm via Zoom, invites sent out a 

week before the event.  

Wednesday 29th 

September  

Kamkwamba Class (Mrs Elliot’s) 

Open Morning 

9-10am After drop off, please 

wait in school hall before going 

up to the classroom. 

Tuesday 5th October  Packham Class (Miss Pollitt’s) 

Open Morning 

As above. 

Friday 8th October #Hello Yellow Day 

Mental Health Awareness Day 

All children can wear something 

yellow and pay £1 for charity. 

Tuesday 12th October Open Morning for all Reception 

children with a focus on 

Phonics learning. 

9-10am After drop off, please 

wait in school hall before going 

up to the classroom. 

Tuesday 12th October  Friends of Henhurst meeting  6:30pm in the school hall – all 

welcome. 

Tuesday 19th October Open Morning for all Year 1 

children with a focus on 

Phonics learning. 

9-10am After drop off, please 

wait in school hall before going 

up to the classroom. 

Monday 25th October – Friday 29th October – Half Term  

Wednesday 3rd November Possible Halloween Disco for 

children  

5:30-6:30pm – awaiting 

confirmation from DJ. 

Friday 12th November Children in Need day Children wear their own clothes 

for £1 for charity. 

Tues 23rd November Parent Consultations 3-5pm More details on how to book 

and whether it will be via 

Teams/person nearer the time. 

Thursday 25th November   Parent Consultations 4-6:30pm More details on how to 

book and whether it will be via 

Teams/person nearer the time. 

Friday 26th November  INSET DAY – children not in 

school 

This is a change of date from 

19/11, please make a note. 

Week beginning 29th 

November 

Year 2 Phonics Check week More information at parent 

meeting on 28/9/21. 

Tuesday 14th December  Attenborough, Thunberg & 

Silva Class Christmas 

Performance  

9am – we are hoping there will 

be no restrictions and it will be 

in the hall. 

Wednesday 15th 

December 

Packham & Kamkwamba Class 

Christmas Performance 

As above. 

Wednesday 15th 

December  

Christmas Dinner day 12pm - children only in the hall.  

Thursday 16th December Nursery Christmas 

Performance 

9:10am – hopefully there will be 

no restrictions & it’s in the hall! 

Friday 17th December  ‘Save the Children’ Christmas 

Jumper Day 

Wear a Christmas Jumper for 

£1 to donate to charity. 
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Monday 20th December – Monday 3rd January Christmas Holidays 

Tuesday 4th January  INSET DAY Children not in school, back 

on Wednesday 5th.  

Tuesday 1st February  Year 1 Phonics Check Parent 

Information Event 

6pm via Zoom. Invites sent out 

a week before the event.  

4th – 11th February Children’s Mental Health Week 

& the launch of 

10 Good Deeds in 10 Days 

event 

Events to be organised 

throughout the week, more 

information nearer the time. 

Tuesday 8th February Safer Internet Day Events to be organised, more 

information nearer the time. 

Tuesday 8th February Kamkwamba Class Assembly 9am in the hall – 2 adults per 

child welcome.  

Monday 21st February-Friday 25th February – Half Term 

Thursday 3rd March World Book Day Children to dress up as a book 

character for the day. 

Monday 7th March INSET DAY Children not in school.  

Tuesday 8th March  Packham Class Assembly 9am in the hall – 2 adults per 

child welcome. 

Monday 14th March  Additional Year 1 Phonics 

Check Parent Information 

Event 

6pm via Zoom. Invites sent out 

a week before the event. 

Friday 18th March  Red Nose Day Children can wear their own 

clothes for the day - £1 to 

charity. 

Wednesday 23rd March 

 

Mothers’ Day Lunch Reception 

& Year 1 

12pm Mums are cordially invited 

to join us for lunch. 

Nursery Stay & Play Please see Nursery dates for 

more information. 

Tuesday 29th March Parent Consultation Meetings 3-5pm appointments will be 

scheduled nearer the time. 

Wednesday 30th March Mothers’ Day Lunch Year 2 & 3 12:15pm Mums are cordially 

invited to join us for lunch. 

Thursday 31st March Parent Consultation Meetings 4-6:30pm as above. 

Tuesday 5th April  Silva Class Assembly 9am in the hall – all 

parents/carers of this class 

welcome. 

Monday 11th April – Friday 23rd April – Easter Holidays 

Week beginning Tuesday 

3rd May  

Events to celebrate Eid-Al-

fitr 

More details to follow. 

Thursday 5th May RHSE curriculum parent 

viewing session 

2pm, more details released 

nearer the time.  

Tuesday 10th May  Thunberg Class Assembly 9am in the hall – all 

parents/carers of this class 

welcome. 

Week beginning 16th May Walk to School Week Events to be shared nearer the 

time. 
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Tuesday 24th May  Attenborough Class Assembly 9am in the hall – all 

parents/carers of this class 

welcome. 

Monday 30th May – Friday 3rd June 

Wednesday 15th June Fathers’ Day Lunch All Dads invited into school to 

have lunch. 12pm. 

Week beginning 27th June Year 1 Phonics Check week Information about this shared 

at the meeting on 1/2/22 & 

14/3/22. 

Friday 1st July Annual reports sent home 
 

Friday 8th July  Sports Day  All afternoon.  

Monday 29th June  Annual reports sent home  

Monday 11th July Parent drop-in session 

regarding annual reports 

3:30-4:30pm 

Thursday 14th July Move up Morning! Children spend the morning in 

their new class! 

Friday 15th July Reserve Sports Days in case it 

rains 

All afternoon. 

Wednesday 20th July  INSET DAY Children not in school. 

Wednesday 20th July – Tuesday 6th September 2022 inclusive – Summer holidays for 

children. 

 

Monday 5th & Tuesday 6th September: INSET DAYS, Children return on Wednesday 7th 

September. 

 

PLEASE NOTE THAT HOLIDAYS TAKEN IN TERM TIME WILL NOT BE AUTHORISED 

AND COULD LEAD TO A FINE BEING ISSUED TO PARENTS/CARERS. PLEASE ENSURE 

YOU HAVE READ THE DATES CAREFULLY AND BOOK HOLIDAYS ACCORDING TO 

HOLIDAY DATES AND INSET DAYS ADVERTISED.  

MANY THANKS 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Class Trips will be scheduled and advertised throughout the term with advance notice to 

allow for parents to budget for them.  

Other events will be added as the year progresses, please read the newsletter, text 

messages and our Twitter account for updates. The website will always have the latest 

version of this document on there under the Parent/Carer tab; Academy Calendar.  
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